
EXHIBIT SIxT"1

Northeast Order -- F.O. 1
Producer Handler Own Farm Production and Administrative Assessment

Own Farm
Pounds

Amount*
Dollars

2008 Jan 5,747,777 2,586.50
Feb 5,500,789 2,475.36
Mar 6,781,635 3,051.74
Apr 6,781,648 3,051.74
May 7,022,720 3,160.22
Jun 6,391,605 2,876.22
Jul 6,711,102 3,020.00
Aug 6,512,281 2,930.53
Sep 6,446,907 2,901.11
Oct 7,025,742 3,161.58
Nov 6,432,095 2,894.44
Dec 7,154,331 3,219.45
Total 78,508,632 35,328.88

2009 Jan 7,195,251 3,237.86
Feb 6,611,431 2,975.14
Mar 7,459,303 3,356.69
Total 21,265,985 9,569.69

* Based on Administrative Assessement of 4.5 cents/cwt.
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Estimated Assessments Costs for Various Sized Pool Plants
Federal Order 5 - Appalachian Marketing Area

Size of plant

Cost of
Administrative

Assessments 1/
Cost of Transportation
Credit Assessments 2/ Total Costs

250,000 $100.00 $375.00 $475.00

500,000 $200.00 $750.00 $950.00

1,000,000 $400.00 $1,500.00 $1,900.00

3,000,000 $1,200.00 $4,500.00 $5,700.00

5,000,000 $2,000.00 $7,500.00 $9,500.00

1/ Administative assessment is $0.04 per cwt on all producer milk.
2/ Transportation credit assessment is $0.15 per cwt on all Class I milk. Assumed 100%
Class I utilization for calculation
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FO6andFO7

FO 6 Estimated "Cost of Pool Participation" for a Theoretical Producer-Handler
(AIDA's Second Request, #7)

Milk Production (Ibs) Administrative Assessment
250,000 $100.00
500,000 $200.00

1,000,000 $400.00
3,000,000 $1,200.00
5,000,000 $2,000.00

Note: Assumes all milk pounds used in Class I, administration assessment $0.04/cwt as of April 2009.

FO 7 Estimated "Cost of Pool Participation" for a Theoretical Producer-Handler
(AIDA's Second Request, #7)

Milk Production (Ibs) Administrative Assessment Transportation Credit Assessment Total
250,000 $112.50 $750.00 $862.50
500,000 $225.00 $1,500.00 $1,725.00

1,000,000 $450.00 $3,000.00 $3,450.00
3,000,000 $1,350.00 $9,000.00 $10,350.00
5,000,000 $2,250.00 $15,000.00 $17,250.00

Note: Assumes all milk pounds used in Class I, administration assessment $0.045/cwt,
and transportation credit assessment $0.30/cwt as of April 2009.

Atlanta Milk Market Administrator Confidential

	

5/7/2009
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AIDA Second Request, Item #7

Upper Midwest Order

Administrative Fee for Producer-Hand/ers Assuming They Had

Been Fully Regulated for May and November 2007 and .Tanuary

2008 Through March 2009

Administrative Fee
Pounds	 ($0.0375/cwt.)

7,520,166

	

$2,820

Monthly data are not presented due to being restricted based on fewer than 3 handlers.

Prepared by:
Market Administrator's Office
Minneapolis, Minnesota
April 2009
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Central Order Producer-Handler Data

Administrative

	

Total
Pounds

	

Rate

	

Admn. Fee
per cwt.

2008

January 51,348,303 $0.05 $25,674.15
February 48,449,794 $0.05 $24,224.90
March 54,397,913 $0.05 $27,198.96
April 52,855,021 $0.05 $26,427.51
May 54,223,790 $0.05 $27,111.90
June 49,248,537 $0.05 $24,624.27
July 50,216,199 $0.05 $25,108.10
August 49, 871, 641 $0.05 $24,935.82
September 46,825,744 $0.05 $23,412.87
October 48,693,706 $0.05 $24,346.85
November 48,498,514 $0.05 $24,249.26
December 51,546,628 $0.05 $25,773.31

2009

January 52,304,885 $0.05 $26,152.44
February 47,737,199 $0.05 $23,868.60
March 53,092,388 $0.05 $26,546.19



MIDEAST FEDERAL ORDER NO.33
Second Request by AIDA
Item #7 Impact of Producer Handler cost of Pool Participation Exclusive of PSF Obligation
Assumption of the following pounds meeting the pool plant definition

Pounds

Administrative
Assessement

Rate/cwt $
250,000 $

	

0.030 $

	

75.00
500,000 $

	

0.030 $

	

150.00
1,000,000 $

	

0.030 $

	

300.00
3,000,000 $

	

0.030 $

	

900.00
5,000,000 $

	

0.030 $

	

1,500.00



SOUTHWEST FEDERAL ORDER NO. 126
Second Request by AIDA
Item #7 Impact of Producer Handler cost of Pool Participation Exclusive of PSF Obligation
Assumption of the following pounds meeting the pool plant definition

Pounds

Administrative
Assessement

Rate/cwt $
250,000 $

	

0.045 $

	

112.50
500,000 $

	

0.045 $

	

225.00
1,000,000 $

	

0.045 $

	

450.00
3,000,000 $

	

0.045 $

	

1,350.00
5,000,000 $

	

0.045 $

	

2,250.00
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Estimated Federal Order Administrative Fees 1/
For Handlers Regulated Due to Proposal 1

Pacific Northwest Order (FO 124)
January 2008 - March 2009

A B
Month/
Year

Estimated Additional
Milk Pooled

Administrative
Assessment Fee

A*B
Waived 2/

- Per Cwt. -
January 2008 8,155,231 $0.035 $2,854.33
February 7,475,978 $0.035 $2,616.59
March 8,145,302 $0.035 $2,850.86
April 7,730,259 $0.035 $2,705.59
May 8,147,545 $0.035 $2,851.64
June 7,856,177 $0.035 $2,749.66
July 7,969,558 $0.035 $2,789.35
August 7,972,677 $0.035 $2,790.44
September 7,973,384 $0.035 $2,790.68
October 7,799,452 $0.035 $2,729.81
November 7,437,730 $0.035 $2,603.21
December 7,763,347 $0.035 $2,717.17

Total 94,426,640 $33,049.32

January 2009 7,952,874 $0.035 $2,783.51
February 7,356,525 $0.035 $2,574.78 W
March 8,214,867 $0.035 $2,875.20 W

Total 23, 524,266 $8,233.49

1/ Administrative fee reflects current level of assessment.
2/ W signifies that administrative fee was waived for the month.

Requested by:

	

Prepared by:
Ryan K. Miltner

	

Market Adminsitraor's Office
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April 22, 2009

	

Bothell, Washington
Item 7

	

April 2009



Estimated Federal Order Administrative Fees 1/
For Handlers Regulated Due to Proposal 1

Arizona Order
January 200$ - March 2009

A B
Month/
Year

Estimated Additional
Milk Pooled

Administrative
Assessment Fee

A*B
Waived 2/

Per Cwt. -
January 2008 0 $0.035 $0.00
February 0 $0.035 $0.00
March 0 $0.035 $0.00
April 0 $0.035 $0.00
May 0 $0.035 $0.00
June 0 $0.035 $0.00
July 0 $0.035 $0.00
August 0 $0.035 $0.00
September 0 $0.035 $0.00
October 0 $0.035 $0.00
November 0 $0.035 $0.00
December 0 $0.035 $0.00

Total 0 $0.00

January 2009 0 $0.035 $0.00
February 0 $0.035 $0.00 W
March 0 $0.035 $0.00 W

Total 0 $0.00

1/ Administrative fee reflects current level of assessment.
2/ W signifies that administrative fee was waived for the month.

Requested by:

	

Prepared by:
Ryan K. Miltner

	

Market Adminsitraor's Office

Q
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April 22, 2009

	

Bothell, Washington
Item 7

	

April 2009
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