# EXHIBIT SIXTY

1

### Northeast Order -- F.O. 1 Producer Handler Own Farm Production and Administrative Assessment

•

		Own Farm Pounds	Amount* Dollars
2008	Jan	5,747,777	2,586.50
	Feb	5,500,789	2,475.36
	Mar	6,781,635	3,051.74
	Apr	6,781,648	3,051.74
	May	7,022,720	3,160.22
	Jun	6,391,605	2,876.22
	Jul	6,711,102	3,020.00
	Aug	6,512,281	2,930.53
	Sep	6,446,907	2,901.11
	Oct	7,025,742	3,161.58
	Nov	6,432,095	2,894.44
	Dec	7,154,331	3,219.45
	Total	78,508,632	35,328.88
2009	Jan	7,195,251	3,237.86
	Feb	6,611,431	2,975.14
	Mar	7,459,303	3,356.69
	Total	21,265,985	9,569.69

. . · . ·

\* Based on Administrative Assessement of 4.5 cents/cwt.

Estimated Assessments Costs for Various Sized Pool Plants Federal Order 5 - Appalachian Marketing Area

-

Size of plant 250,000	Cost of Administrative Assessments 1/ \$100.00	Cost of Transportation Credit Assessments 2/ \$375.00	<b>Total Costs</b> \$475.00
500,000	\$200.00	\$750.00	\$950.00
1,000,000	\$400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,900.00
3,000,000	\$1,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,700.00
5,000,000	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,500.00

1/ Administative assessment is \$0.04 per cwt on all producer milk.

2/ Transportation credit assessment is \$0.15 per cwt on all Class I milk. Assumed 100% Class I utilization for calculation

ł

## FO 6 Estimated "Cost of Pool Participation" for a Theoretical Producer-Handler

(AIDA's Second Request, #7)

Milk Production (lbs)	Administrative Assessment
250,000	\$100.00
500,000	\$200.00
1,000,000	\$400.00
3,000,000	\$1,200.00
5,000,000	\$2,000.00

Note: Assumes all milk pounds used in Class I, administration assessment \$0.04/cwt as of April 2009.

## FO 7 Estimated "Cost of Pool Participation" for a Theoretical Producer-Handler

(AIDA's Second Request, #7)

S

Milk Production (lbs)	Administrative Assessment	Transportation Credit Assessment	Total
250,000	\$112.50	\$750.00	\$862.50
500,000	\$225.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,725.00
1,000,000	\$450.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,450.00
3,000,000	\$1,350.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,350.00
5,000,000	\$2,250.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,250.00

Note: Assumes all milk pounds used in Class I, administration assessment \$0.045/cwt, and transportation credit assessment \$0.30/cwt as of April 2009.

# AIDA Second Request, Item #7 Upper Midwest Order

# Administrative Fee for Producer-Handlers Assuming They Had Been Fully Regulated for May and November 2007 and January 2008 Through March 2009

Pounds

Administrative Fee (\$0.0375/cwt.)

7,520,166

\$2,820

Monthly data are not presented due to being restricted based on fewer than 3 handlers.

Prepared by: Market Administrator's Office Minneapolis, Minnesota April 2009

4

:

# **Central Order Producer-Handler Data**

	Pounds	Administrative Rate	Total Admn. Fee
0000		per cwt.	
2008			
January	51,348,303	\$0.05	\$25,674.15
February	48,449,794	\$0.05	\$24,224.90
March	54,397,913	\$0.05	\$27,198.96
April	52,855,021	\$0.05	\$26,427.51
May	54,223,790	\$0.05	\$27,111.90
June	49,248,537	\$0.05	\$24,624.27
July	50,216,199	\$0.05	\$25,108.10
August	49,871,641	\$0.05	\$24,935.82
September	46,825,744	\$0.05	\$23,412.87
October	48,693,706	\$0.05	\$24,346.85
November	48,498,514	\$0.05	\$24,249.26
December	51,546,628	\$0.05	\$25,773.31
2009			
January	52,304,885	\$0.05	\$26,152.44
February	47,737,199	\$0.05	\$23,868.60
March	53,092,388	\$0.05	\$26,546.19

#### MIDEAST FEDERAL ORDER NO. 33

Second Request by AIDA Item #7 Impact of Producer Handler cost of Pool Participation Exclusive of PSF Obligation Assumption of the following pounds meeting the pool plant definition .

Administrative				
	As	sessement		
Pounds		Rate/cwt		\$
250,000	\$	0.030	\$	75.00
500,000	\$	0.030	\$	150.00
1,000,000	\$	0.030	\$	300.00
3,000,000	\$	0.030	\$	900.00
5,000,000	\$	0.030	\$	1,500.00

ł

÷

### SOUTHWEST FEDERAL ORDER NO. 126

Second Request by AIDA Item #7 Impact of Producer Handler cost of Pool Participation Exclusive of PSF Obligation Assumption of the following pounds meeting the pool plant definition -

Administrative Assessement				
Pounds Rate/cwt				\$
250,000	\$	0.045	\$	112.50
500,000	\$	0.045	\$	225.00
1,000,000	\$	0.045	\$	450.00
3,000,000	\$	0.045	\$	1,350.00
5,000,000	\$	0.045	\$	2,250.00

#### Estimated Federal Order Administrative Fees 1/ For Handlers Regulated Due to Proposal 1 Pacific Northwest Order (FO 124) January 2008 - March 2009

	А	В		
Month/	Estimated Additional	Administrative	A*B	
Year	Milk Pooled	Assessment Fee		Waived 2/
		- Per Cwt		
January 2008	8,155,231	\$0.035	\$2,854.33	
February	7,475,978	\$0.035	\$2,616.59	
March	8,145,302	\$0.035	\$2,850.86	
April	7,730,259	\$0.035	\$2,705.59	
May	8,147,545	\$0.035	\$2,851.64	
June	7,856,177	\$0.035	\$2,749.66	
July	7,969,558	\$0.035	\$2,789.35	
August	7,972,677	\$0.035	\$2,790.44	
September	7,973,384	\$0.035	\$2,790.68	
October	7,799,452	\$0.035	\$2,729.81	
November	7,437,730	\$0.035	\$2,603.21	
December	7,763,347	\$0.035	\$2,717.17	
Total	94,426,640		\$33,049.32	
January 2009	7,952,874	\$0.035	\$2,783.51	
February	7,356,525	\$0.035	\$2,574.78	W
March	8,214,867	\$0.035	\$2,875.20	W
Total	23,524,266		\$8,233.49	

1/ Administrative fee reflects current level of assessment.

2/ W signifies that administrative fee was waived for the month.

Requested by: Ryan K. Miltner April 22, 2009 Item 7

Prepared by: Market Adminsitraor's Office Bothell, Washington April 2009

### Estimated Federal Order Administrative Fees 1/ For Handlers Regulated Due to Proposal 1 Arizona Order January 2008 - March 2009

	A	В		
Month/	Estimated Additional	Administrative	A*B	
Year	Milk Pooled	Assessment Fee		Waived 2/
		- Per Cwt		
January 2008	0	\$0.035	\$0.00	
February	0	\$0.035	\$0.00	
March	0	\$0.035	\$0.00	
April	0	\$0.035	\$0.00	
May	0	\$0.035	\$0.00	
June	0	\$0.035	\$0.00	
July	0	\$0.035	\$0.00	
August	0	\$0.035	\$0.00	
September	0	\$0.035	\$0.00	
October	0	\$0.035	\$0.00	
November	0	\$0.035	\$0.00	
December	0	\$0.035	\$0.00	
Total	0		\$0.00	
January 2009	0	\$0.035	\$0.00	
February	0	\$0.035	\$0.00	W
March	0	\$0.035	\$0.00	W
Total	0		\$0.00	

1/ Administrative fee reflects current level of assessment.

2/W signifies that administrative fee was waived for the month.

Requested by: Ryan K. Miltner April 22, 2009 Item 7 Prepared by: Market Adminsitraor's Office Bothell, Washington April 2009